Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) QMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FO		
TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
RATIONAL ENTERPRISES LIMITADA	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
	Name: RATIONAL ENTERTAINMENT ENTERPRISES	
<u>_</u>		
Individual(s) Association	LIMITED	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 10 HILL STREET	
✓ Corporation	City: DOUGLAS	
Other	State:	
Citizenship (see guidelines) COSTA RICA	Country: ISLE OF MAN Zip: IM1 1EF	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗸 No	Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) April 22, 2007	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
	Corporation Citizenship	
Assignment Merger	Other LIMITED COMP. Citizenship ISLE OF MAN	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes You No	
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
The second secon	Additional sheet(s) attached? ✓ Yes No	
C, Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: <u>susan upton pouglass</u>		
Internal Address: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$265.00	
Street Address: 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA	□ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed	
City: NEW YORK	8. Payment Information:	
State: NEW YORK Zip: 10017	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 212-813-5995	b. Deposit Account Number 230825	
Fax Number: 212-813-5901	Authorized User Name Susan Upton Douglass	
Email Address: sdouglass@frosszelnick.com	Authorized Oser Ivalite Susan Upton Douglass	
9. Signature: Shulled -	05/29/2007	
Signature/	Date	
SUSAN UPTON DOUGLASS Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003551 FRAME: 0729

Schedule A

Trademarks

Trademark 2007	Elebing daret at the world and	r Segal Number 12 12 12
POKERSTARS	January 5, 2005	78542627
WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP	January 5, 2005	78542563
OF ONLINE POKER		
WCOOP	January 5, 2005	78542605
WORLD CUP OF POKER	July 5, 2006	78922309
WCP	June 7, 2006	78902778
FPP+ logo:	June 7, 2006	78902826
SEED		
FREQUENT PLAYER POINTS + logo:	June 7, 2006	78902825
SUNDAY MILLION	June 7, 2006	78902827
BATTLESHIP POKER	June 6, 2006	78901841
WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP OF BATTLESHIP POKER	June 6, 2006	78901842

Trademark Assignment

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), dated as of Aorth La-2007, is made by Rational Enterprises Limitada, a limited liability corporation (company no. 3-102-300000), whose registered office is c/o Facio Abogados, 3rd Floor, El Patio Building, Plaza Roble Corporate Centre, Guachipelin Escazu, Costa Rica (the "Assignor") in favour of Rational Entertainment Enterprises Limited, a private limited company (company no. 112087C), whose registered office is at 10 Hill Street, Douglas, Isle of Man, IM1 1EF (hereinafter "the Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to those trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Trademarks") and all goodwill associated with the Trademarks. Pursuant to the voluntary liquidation of the Assignor as of the date hereof, Assignor transferred its right, title and interest in and to, among other things, the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used, and the portion of the business to which the Trademarks pertain, said business being ongoing and existing, and all registrations and trademark applications therefore, throughout the world as well as renewals and extensions of the registrations that are or may be secured under the laws of any country throughout the world.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of and any official of any jurisdiction or jurisdictions, whose duty it is to issue and record registrations on any application, to record Assignee as owner of the Trademarks and to issue any and all registrations, including renewals thereof, to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives. Assignor hereby represents and covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

Title: MANAGER

Date: トゥール デデ

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003551 FRAME: 0731